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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Music As You Like It
10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: Husbands
and Wives: Xavier Cugat and
Carmen Castillia
10.45 "The Home Front": Talk,
presented by Judith Terry
411. 0 Musical highlights
11.156 Music While You Work
12. 0: Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Music and Romante
2.30 Classical music
3.30 From Our Sample Box
3.45 Music While Yo& Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)7.0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:William Primrose (viola),
Sonata No. o in A Major (Boc-cherini)
7.39 Alexander Kipnis (bass),
"Sapphic Ode," "In the Church-yard" (Brahms)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Edwin Fischer and his
Chamber Orchestra,
Serenade in B Flat Major forWind Instruments (Mozart)8.24 Studio Recital by JuneClarkson (contralto),-
"Homeward," "Devotion"(Strauss), "Through the Night,"
ate ae (Wolf)Griller String Quartet,

asa in A (Armstrong Gibbs)7 Station notices
9. Newsreel with Commentary
Evening Prayer9.30 Major Bowes (U.S.A. pro-

gramme)
10. ; Masters in lighter mood11. LONDON NEWS
11 "2 CLOSE DOWN

UNF2K feo ee tie
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 "Thrills"
8. 0 Bands and ballads
9. O Classical recitals e
10. 0 Variety
10.30 Close down

Oe20Y)] AUSKEAND
5. Op.m. Light orchestral music5.45 Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-ion
7. 0 Orchestral session8.0 "Ernest Maltravers’"’
8.15 Concert9.0 Hawaiian m=lodies
9.15 Popular melodies9.30 Rayhour with Dance Or-ches
10. 0 Ciosa down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.30 Breakfast session9.0 Morning Variety9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: ‘"Jezebel’s
Daughter’11. 0 "Stories About Food": A
talk prepared by Dorothy Freed
11.15 Health in the Home:
"Danger of Tainted. Food’
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour3.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 103.30 Time signals
3.30 Musice While You Work
4. 0.. Variety
4.45. Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)

6.30 Talks from ths Boys Over-
seas
6.45 Discussions for the Forces:
Current problems, presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group
7, O Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Frank R. Cherry (tenor),"I Did Not Know" (Trotere),
"The: Star’? (Rogers), "SeaFever" (Iréland)
(A Studio recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Turkey in the Straw":
Arrangement by Fred Hartley8.3 John Charles Thomas: A
programme by the famous
American baritone (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)
8.33 Monckton Melodies: BBC
Theatre Orchestra
8.41 Singing Together: Ballads
by the Baraldi Trio
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadeast Simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.45 Men And Music: Mr.
Pepy’s Music (BBC produc-
tion)
10. 0 Dinah Shore Programme
(U.S.A. programme)
10.30 One Night Stand, featur-
ing Charlie Spivak (U.S.A.
programme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2\/ WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC: An
Hcur of Russian Music:
Philadelphia Orchestra, ‘Boris
Godounov" Symphonic Syn-thesis (Moussorgsky)
8.22 Oscar Natzke (bass)
8.25 Orchestre de _ L’Associa-tion des Concerts Lamoureux,
Paris, Reverie for Horn (Gla-
zounov)
8.29 Meta Seinem2yer (so-
prano)
8.33 Moura Lympany (piano),Prelude in D Flat Major, Op.
23 No. 10 (Rachmaninoff)
8.37 Boston Orchestra, Cap-riccio Espagnol (Rimsky-Kor-
sakov)
8.52 Viadimir Rosing (tenor)
8.56 Halle Orchestra, Cossack
Dance (from "Mazeppa’")
(Tchaikovski)
9. 0 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),
and Orchestre Symphonique de
Paris, Symphonic Espagnole,
Op. 21 (Lalo)
9.36 Highlights from the Operas
10. O Light Concert
10.30 Close down

INV WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m.

=
A.
p.m. Modern dance melo-dies

7.20 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty7.50 Premiere: The week’s newreleases
8.30 Sibelius and His Music
9. 2 The NBS Players in ‘‘Gassesor Guesses," by W. Gra2zme
Holder
9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band, featuring Louis. Jordan10. 0 Close down

W/B NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.tet "Children’s session7.30 Lecturette and information
service8.0 Concert programme
9. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Concert programme
10. 0 Closs down

Cf |r NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11.0 Morning programmeLunch music (12.15 and
5— LONDON NEWS)5 ight music5 For the Children
6.45 The Ranch boys entertain6. 0 "Halliday & Son6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talksfrom the Boys Overseas.6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market Re-ort
O After dinner music
7.15 ‘"Tradesmen’s Entrance"7.45 What the American. Com-mentators Say8.0 "Arrows on the Map"
Lene programme)8.17 BBC Scottish Orchestrawith the Polish Army Choir,"Polonia" (Elgar)8.32 Let’s dance
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Evening Prayer9.30 Milan Orchestra."La Tosca" Prelude, Act 3(Puccini)9.36 ‘Tito Schipa (tenor) andMafalda Favero (soprano),"Cherry Duet’ ("L’Amico Fritz")(Mascagni)9.44 Philadelphia Orchestra,"Passacaglia"’ in Cc Minor(Bach)
10. 0 Close down

LENIN BELSON
7. Op.m. "Martin’s Corner"
8. 0 Fred Waring (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
8.15 Light classical music
8.30 Variety and vaudeville9.1 Band programme9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner pro-gramme7.16 "Fourth Form at St.
Percy’s"7.30 Crosby time7.45 Songs of Happiness8. 0 Music Lovers’ Hour
9. 2 The Birth of the British
Nation
9.15 Swingtime10. 0 Close down

|WW CHRISTCHURCH)720 ke. 9416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning programme
10. 0 For My Lady: Moods: In-quisitive Mood
10. Devotional Service
11. 0 "Birds of the Coast’:
Talk by Ruth France
11.16 Orchestral session
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12:15 and
oe p.m., LONDON NEWS)

|2 Music While You Work
2.30 Musical Comedy3. 0 Classical Hour4.0 Rhythmic Revels
4.30 Favourites Old and New
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)
O Local news servie3
7.20 Addington

Stock Marketeport7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Robert Lind-
Say (baritone),"To the Forest" (Tchaikovski),‘Victorious Victorious" (Caris-
simi), "Rage Thou AngryStorm" (Benedict)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Yehudi Menuhin (violin-ist),
Hungarian Dance No. 11 in DMinor (Brahms-Joachim)8.4 Reading by H. WinstonRhodes

"I

8.24 3YA Orchestra: Will Hut-
chens,"Beautiful Galatea’? Overture
(Suppe), "Dance Suite forString Orchestra’ (Dunhill),"An Eastern Romance’ (Rim-
sky Korsakov), "Serenade"
(Arensky)
8.46 kirsten Flagstad (soprano),"[ Love Thee" (Grieg)
8.50 Isador Goodman (pian-st), Two Choral Preludes on
jach

= =Chorales, "Dithyramb"
(Sutherland)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Evening Prayer
9.30 Sir Adrian Boult and BBC
Symphony, Orchestra,
"Pacific Borage" (Jchn Gough)(BBC programme)
10. G Music, mirth and melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LS one |
5. Op.m. Melodies that Matter
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "The Listeners’ Club",
8.14 Serge krish Instrumental
Septet
8.30 Variety
8. 0 Swing!
10. 0 Reverie
10.30 Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m. .

7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m. London News9.0 Morning music
9.45 "Our Natural Heritage,’’
by Belinda
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme4.0 "All That Glitters"
415 Variety
4.30 Dance music
5. 0
5.
5

"Richard the Lionheart"
.380 Dinner raousic
57 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.10 National Savings announce-
ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.67 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme
Danceland’s favourite melodies
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
Oo "The Drummer"
8.25 Theatre Echoes9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Boston Symphony Orches-
tra, ‘The Enchanted Laks"
(Liadoff ) :9.40 Ernst von Dohnanyi (pian-
ist), and London Symphony,
Variations on a Nursery Tune,
Op. 25 (Dohnanyi)
10. 0 Close down

| AN) DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.

2. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.80 Music While You Work
410.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 ,For My Lady: Serial: "The
41.16 Tunes of the Times42.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rambling in rhythm
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Duos, Trios and Quartets
3.30

:

Classical hour
4.30 café music
4. 45 Children’s session:
Big Brother Bill with Mr. Trav-
elman
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from Boys
Overseas
7. 0 Local news service
7.14 "Battle Honour: The Cam-
eronians." The Otago Regiment
is affiliated to the Cameronians
Recording of a BBC broadcast
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Rilly Bunter of Greyfriars’
7.456 What the American Com-
mentators Say


